
lImn W,k,,-l :-CO'\ 
1(,'\ . 7/20: 1 J 

r~ecei' 

SEP 0 Ii 2015 
! :NT8 CVI, 

i<()! jnrl 1.-, 

STANDARD UTIUTIY AGREEMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No. ~ TO IH 35 NB Frontage Rd. 

j ... .... " ... ~. • 

i I ~. ;r.· ( , f ·' 1 'V 1 '. ! ) 

This Supplemental Agreement is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the 
Agreed entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision 
of the State of Texas, (the "County', and SuddenLink , (the "Utility', and shall be 
effective upon the date of acceptance and execution by and on behalf of the County , 

Whereas, the County and Utility executed a Standard Utility Agreement on April 4, 
2013 concerning the adjustment, relocation, or removal of certain of Utility's facilities ; 

Whereas, said Standard Utility Agreement limits the required scope of work and/or the 
amount of eligible reimbursement; 

Whereas, due to the newly discovered information by the Utility deemed sufficient by 
the County, the County and Utility agree that supplementation to the Standard Utility 
Agreement is necessary; and 

Whereas, the statement of work contained in the Standard Utility Agreement shall be 
supplemented to include: Relocated facilities for the hospital driveway, 550 If to bore 
proposed driveway which is more specifically shown in Utility's plans, specifications, 
estimated costs and schedule which are attached to this supplemental agreement as 
Attachment "A", 

Now, Therefore, Be It Agreed: 

The statement of work contained in the Standard Utility Agreement is supplemented to 
include the additional adjustment, relocation or removal found in Attachment "A". 

The estimated cost of the adjustment, relocation or removal is increased by $20,000.00 
to a total of $73,286.08, The parties agree that the approval of estimated costs in no 
way indicates the eligibility of said costs for reimbursement 

All conditions and agreements contained in the Standard Utility Agreement except those 
specifically included in this document remain in effect 

IH 35 _. Supplemental Agreement Page I of3 



Form Wilco-U-COA 
Rev. 7i20i ll 

STANDARD UTllITIY AGREEMENT 
SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT No! TO IH 35 

(con't.) 

The signatories to this agreement warrant that each has the authority to enter into this agreement 
on behalf of the party represented _ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed their signatures. 

UTILITY WILLIAMSON COUNTY 

Utility : ~~ Authorized Signature 

By: 

Title: Construction Manager 

Date: August 27, 2015 

IH 35- Suddenlink - Supplemental Agreement 

Dan A. Gattis 
Print or Type Name 

Title: Williamson COWlty Judge 

I 
!l 

\f-, 
I \ 

J ' 

/" , \ 
I 
1 

Page 2 of3 



Fonn Wileo-C-COA 
Rev. 7[20111 

ATTACHMENT "A" 

Plans and Estimates: 

JH 35- Suddcnlink - Supplemental Agreement Page 3 of 3 



~
 '" 

l., 
W

I 

• 
M

 

~ 
• 
H

 

"" 
\) 
() 

5 
,'I 

\ 
~

"' 
~
 

\{ 
\ , 

1 
, 

~ 
, r 1 
I 

t I 
ft-"t 

'-t 
• 

I 
• , 
~
 

! 
~
!
 

J
_
"
"
,
~
 

II' 
~
 

-, ... , 
" 

\ 
I • 
I , 
I , 



\ 
E:: 

\ 
I 

. ~'c 

II) 
\ l·~.~ 
\
~
 u 

I 
I 

I 
\ 

. 
~
~
-
~
~
~
 .. ~
 ... 't! 

1 \ 

\ ~ \ 
\ 

~ 
\ 

\ 
:0 

\ 

\ 
' 

\ 
\ 

\ 
' 

\ 
I 

I 
\ 

\ 
\ 

I 
I 

o 



· . 

fij 
..... 0 
I-

iJI. 

1.0 
""l 
1.0 
M

 
..... "" 0 U

 

iJI. 

..... 0 0 
u... 

0 
.... 

lJ
\ 

ra 
lJ

\ 
Q.I 
c:: 

:.:::i 

...!I:: 
r:: 
.--r:: CU 
"'C

 
"'C

 
::J 
til 
l.-
e 

... 
..... 

0 

-
>

 
..:.: 

m
 

.5 
~
 

c: Q.I 
cu 

"
0

 
"0

 
>

 
:::l 

'i: 
\I') 

"'C
 

.... 0 
-

m
 

.J:: 
..... 

..., 
"
0

 
'a 

';i 
U

') 
Q.I 

s: 
e 

.... 0 
Q.I 

::I: 
.0

 ... u 
... 

fij 
c:: 

0 
c: 

ra 
0 

E
 

..... 
:.e 

'-
"'C

 
"
0

 
:::l 

as 
"
0

 
0 

<
t 

I.J... 


